DATE : 30/04/2012 TIME : 14:35:00 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 23/04/12 TO 27/04/12

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE NUMBER	P APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
12/30	AXA Insurance Ltd	R	23/04/2012	for works to retail unit No.3 including (1) change of use from retail use to office use, (2) retention of existing door and window at ground floor level to the side, (3) retention of 3 no. windows and 1 no. doorway including balcony at ground floor level to the rear, (4) permission for proposed new signage to the front and side elevations and all associated services High Hayes Dublin Road Kilkenny			
12/31	Litebite Restaurant Ltd	Р	24/04/2012	for development to a protected structure to consist of the reconstruction of the existing glazed structure to the front entrance, with a new roof profile and the refurbishment of signage above the glazed structure and at the entrance doorway, plus all associated and ancillary site works Rinuccini Restuarant No.8 The Parade Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 23/04/12 TO 27/04/12

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003.

FILE NUMBER 12/32	P APPLICANTS NAME Gerry Byrne	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 25/04/2012	for development to consist of the installation of canvas canopies over (a) existing archway leading on the The Parade (on far left when viewed frfrom the Parade) (B) existing door openring from 'Left Bank' (Louie's Back Yard) leading onto Patrick St, a protected structure Left Bank The Parade Kilkenny	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
12/33	Eamon Langton	Р	27/04/2012	for development which will consist of the construction of an 80m2 hard-standing area on existing lawn to facilitate the seasonal locating of seating, sun parasols and a serving counter in the grounds of a protected structure Kilkenny Castle The Parade Kilkenny			

Total: 4

*** END OF REPORT ***